Ry Austin City Council
MINUTES |
FOI‘ SEPTEMBER 25, 1985 -~ SPECIAL CALLED MEETING
1:00 P.M,
Council Chambers, 307 West Second Street, Austin, Texas
City Council Memorandum To:
Frank C.Cooksey
Mayor
John Trevifio, Jr.
"Mayor Pro Tem
Council Members
Mark Rose
Smoot Carl-Mitchell
Sally Shipman
George Humphrey .
Charles E. Urdy Mayor Cooksey called to order the Special Called
Jorge Carrasco Meeting of the Council, which he announced was the continu-
City Manager ation of the hearing on the FY 1985-86 Financial Plan
: begun on September 24, 1985 and recessed at 10:00 p.m.,
, Elden Aldridge as well as the items posted for the September 25th meeting.
. City Clerk . .
~/ FINANCIAL PLAN
Mayor Cooksey stated Council had before it for
consideration ordinances as follows:
a. 1985~-86 Operating Budget :
b. 1985~86 Capital Improvements Program Budget
¢, 1985 Property Tax Rates
d. 1985 Elderly and disabled homestead tax
exemptions
e. Fees, rates, and charges
f. 1985-86 use of General Revenues Sharing funds
Electric Rates and Related Resolution
The Council, on Councilmember Carl-Mitchell's
motion, Councilmember Shipman's second, waived the
requirement for three readings and finally passed an
ordinance adopting the recommendations of the Electric
Utility Commission changes to the electric rates. (5-0
Vote, Councilmember Rose abstained due to the fact he owns
a4 Municipal Utility District which would be affected by the
change in electric rates, Cocuncilmember Urdy not yet in
Council Chamber.)
\
o/ The Council, on Councilmember Carl-Mitchell's

motion, Councilmember Shipman's second, adopted a resolution




Council Memo 2 9/25/85
authorizing the City Manager to enter into an agreement with AISD

concerning change in electric rates. (5-0 Vote, Councilmember Rose
abstained, Councilmember Urdy not yet in Council Chamber.)

Assessment of Capital Recovery Fees

Motion

. The Council, on Councilmember Carl-Mitchell's motion, Council-
member Shipman's second, PASSED THROUGH FIRST READING ONLY of an
ordinance changing the wastewater tap fee to $1650, the Water and
Wastewater Department will adjust the sliding scale fee for residences
(fee depends on size of house on a sliding scale); on attachment B,
number 5, the wastewater treatment, $1220. (4-2 Vote, Mayor Pro Tem
Trevino and Councilmember Rose voted No, Councilmember Urdy not yet
in the Council Chamber.) .

Substitute Motion - FAILED

The Substitute Motion offered by Councilmember Rose and seconded
by Mayor Pro Tem Trevino FAILED by a voted of 2+4 with Mayor Cooksey,
Councilmembers Carl-Mitchell, Humphrey and Shipman voting No, Council-
member Urdy not yet in the Council Chamber. The motion was to
- adopt the Capital Recovery Fee Ordinance as presented to Council by the
Task Force and refer advanced waste water issue either back to the
Task Force or subsequent sub-committee of the Council, however Council
would decide, for further consideration.

‘Council continued its discussion of the Financial Plan
and Mayor Cooksey asked if there were any further reductions suggested
by Council in addition to the ones approved on September 24, 1985,
Councilmember Humphrey said he had some department by department cuts,
but the Mayor and City Manager said there was not time for the in-depth
research 1t would take to ascertain his proposed cuts and get the
budget passed by the deadline,.

RECESS - Council recessed from 2:55 p.m. tp 3:20 p.m.

City Manager Carrasco answered questions from the September 24,
1985 meeting.
Tennis '
Mayor Cooksey questioned the budget for tennis for children.
Parks Director Jordan said the program is subsidized with $135,000.
The tennis pros are not making a living wage and would like to have
$2500 2 month without giving a percentage of their lesson income
and court fees to the City so they can make a living wage. Council-
member Shipman asked if the City breaks even on tennis. Mr. Jordanm
told her there are too few courts in Austin to generate much revenue.

Councilmember Shipman instructed the tennis fund to be left as



Council Memo 3 9/25/85

it is and instructed the City Manager to find $97,000 in the budget
to fund the tennis pros.

Councilmember Humphrey again referred to his recommended budget
cuts. Councilmember Rose said Councilmember Humphrey's concerns are
shared by most of the Councilmembers but, realistically, there is not
time to go through his list item by item and meet the budget deadline.
Councilmember Rose recommended Councilmember Humphrey be put on the
audit and finance sub-committee.

Councilmember Shipman had Council look at pages in the Financial
Plan concerning the budget for Personnel Department, Urban Transportation,
Public Works and VES. Councilmember Carl-Mitchell said the fees
paid by Personnel Department for a consultant were high at $45.00 an
hour. He charges $30.00 an hour.

RECESS - Council recessed its meeting from 4:30 to 4:50 p.m.
Cultural & Social Funding

' Motion

Mayor Pro Tem Trevino made a motion, seconded by Councilmember
Shipman to approve Cultural Arts. (See Attachment A) Motion was approved
by a vote of 7-0.

Motion
The Council, on Mayor Pro Tem Trevino's motion, Councilmember
Carl-Mitchell's second, adopted 1985-86 Social Services Funding,

and keeping neighborhood centers status quo. 7-0 Vote. (See Attachment
B).

Police Department

Motion
The Council, on Councilmember Shipman's motion, Councilmember

Carl-Mitchell's second, approved one senior sergeant and four detectives
for the Sex Crime Division, for a total of $143,745. (7-0 Vote)

Cultural Arts

Motion

The Council, on Councilmember Shipman's motion, Councilmember
Carl-Mitchell's second, added an Administrative Assistant to \
Cultural Arts for $23,650.00, (7-0 Vote) (Putting it in the
Operating Budget as opposed to the Cultural Arts Fund.)



Council Memo : 4 9/25/85
Municipal Court

Motion
The Council, on Councilmember Humphrey's motion, Councilmember

Urdy's second, added one Municipal Court Judge and staff, effective
January 1, 1985 for a total of $98,500. (7-0 Vote)

Tennis
Motion

The Counc11, on Councilmember Humphrey's motion, Councilmember
Shipman's second, added $97,000 for the tennis program (7-0 Vote)

Library
Mation

The Council, on Councilmember Rose's motion, Mayor Cooksey's
second, added $125,000 to the budget for library books. (7-0 Vote)

Fire Department

Motion

The Council, on Councilmember Shipman's motion, Councilmember
Carl-Mitchell's second, voted to shift three lieutenants and &
engineers to Fire Prevention - Fire Code. (6-0 Vote, Councilmemdber
Rose abstained.) '

City Clerk
Motion
The Council, on Councilmember Humphrey's motion, Councilmember
Carl-Mitchell's second, increased the City Clerks annual salary by
$21,000, (7-0 Vote)

Economic Development Department

Motion

The Council, on Mayor Pro Tem Trevino's motion, Councilmember
Carl-Mitchell's second, funded the Economic Development Department
and instructed the City Manager to bring a report to Council telling
what the cost will be. (7-0 Vote)



¢

Council Memo : 5 9/25/85

Mavor and Council

(City Clerk's Office)
Motion

The Council, on Councilmember Carl-Mitchell's motion, Mayor
Pro Tem Trevino's second, added four executive secretaries and two
receptionists for the Mayor and Council office, effective January 1,

1986, for a total of $120,000.00. (6-1 Vote, Councilmember Rose voted

No.)
Moticn

The Council, on. Mayor Pro Tem Trevino's motion, Councilmember
Carl-Mitchell's second, approved an increase for all Councilmembers
as follows:

$30,000 Councilmembers annual wage -
35,000 Mayor's annual wage

5-2 Vote, Councilmember Humphrey voted No, Councilmember Rose
voted No and stated for the record, "I will not take
a raise, just as I did not two years ago."

RECESS - Council recessed its meeting from 5:30 p.m. until 6:40 p.m,

Mayor Cooksey announced the City Manager would tell everyone
vhere the Council was in the budget as far as figures are concerned.

Mr, Carrasco said the Council had reduced his proposed budget
by $6,399,009. fThe additions total $2,184,080. "Even after the
additions that were acted upon by the Council the net reduction is
$4,214,929., That would require that the tax rate for operations
be increased by 2.47¢. In terms of the overall tax rate, we would
be looking at a tax rate for operations and maintenance of 28,83;

a tax rate for debt service of 23.95, which the Council will recall
18 already imdebted in order to service the debt that is already
outstanding. The total tax rate 1s 52.8¢ at this point. That
representa and overall increase of 12.1%7. That's where it stands at
this point.™

Bed Tax and Chamber of Commerce's

Motion

The Council, on Mayor Pro Ten Treﬁino's motion, Councilmember
Rose's second, set aside $950,00 for conventions and tourism and
will contract with agencies at a later date. (7-0 Vote)



Council Memo | 6 9/25/85

Sex Crime Units

Councilmember Shipman stated, "I want to clarify that I had
quoted $143,000 for additions to the sex crimes unit for the Police
Department. I was told when you add the benefits and equipment that
there is an additional $8,550 and I want to make sure that is included
in the budget, and also $6,500 for the clean up person." Mr. Carrasco
said that would be taken care of. :

City Council Office Renovations

Motion

The Council, on Councilmember Humphrey's motion, Councilmember
Rose's second, approved the expenditure of $286,000 for renovations
to the Municipal Building for new offices for members of the Council.
(7-0 Vote) (This will involve other offices in the building which will
be affected by the Council's move. )

Exemption’ for Elderly

Motion
The Council, on Councilmember Rose's motion, Councilmember
Humphrey's second, raised the homestead exemption for the elderly
to $51,000. (7-0 Vote)

Police Department

Councilmember Rose stated each Councilmember is concerned about
the situation of the police pay raises. "It is difficult to see how
we can increase the police salearies without also increasing the Fire
Department and the other rank and file employees. That is certainly
the perspective of the fire fighters and the other City employees. In
discussing that throughout the week with other Councilmember it
appeared to me the concensus of Council is we could not do that for
just one department. The fair thing to do is leave them at the
Manager's recommendation which does not include the higher pay for the
police as they requested.”

Mayor Cooksey said a study needs to be done of the Police
Department salaries and benefits.

Motion
fhe Council, on Councilmember Rose's motion, Councilmember

Carl-Mitchell's second, requested a study of Police Department salaries
to be ready for budget year 1986-87. (7-0 Vote)



.Council Memo 7 '9/25/85

Tax Rate

Mr. Carrasco announced the total tax rate, after considering
all the actions taken by Council, is 53.,1¢, which is & 12.7% increase
in taxes rather than 12,17 increase.

Motion

Councilmember Carl Mitchell made a motion to pass.on First
Reading Only a 52.8¢ tax rate and instruct the City Manager to see 1if
he can get it to this amount; if it is not feasible than the amount
Will be 53-1¢. ’

RECESS

Council recessed from 7:47 to 8:36 p.m.

Additional Reductions

City Manager Carrasco stated, "We have gone back and identified
additional reductions that would bring the tax rate back to 52.8¢, the
target that you had initially established., We have identified
approximately half a million in additional reductions:

i. $50,000 reduction for reduced increase in water and waste-
water rates.

2. INET installation reductions, savings of $47,000
3.. Savings 1in rent, $41,000
4. Salary related saﬁings in terminal pay area of $100,000.

5. Reduced Financial Services budget by $50,000 for a special
study that had been included in that proposal.

6. Reduced travel by $76,000, all General Fund Departments
will be affected.

7. $150,000 in revenue for Bale of property.

8. City Manager will defer approximately $90,000 in capital
that will effect several departments over the coming year.

[

Tax Rate
Motion

The Council, on Councilmember Carl-Mitchell's motion, Councilmember
Rose's second accepted the City Manager's amendments as part of the
budget and adopt the tax rate of 52.8¢, including passage of General
Fund portion of the budget, waiving the requirement for three readings
and finally passing the ordinance, with a friendly amendment offered



Council Memo 8 9/25/85
by Councilmember Urdy to maintain the present allocation monitor

and review process for social services and accepted by Councilmember
Carl-Mitchell. (7=-0 Vote)

Fees, Rates and Charges

Motion

The Council, on Councilmember Rose's motion, Mayor Pro Tem
Trevino's second, waived the requirement for three readings and
finally passed an ordinance establishing fees, rates and charges
as recommended by the City Manager, with amendments. (SEE ATTACHMENT
C). (7-0 Vote)

Resource Management

Motion
The Council, on Councilmember Humphrey's motion, Councilmember -
Carl-Mitchell's second, added $116,000 in the Resource Management
Budget as recommended by Electric Utility, (7-0 Vote)

Water and Wastewater

Motion

. The Council, on Councilmember Rose's motion, Mayor Pro Tem
Trevino's second, adopted a 33% increase in the water and wastewater
budget, effective November I, 1985.

IP

—

Motion

The Council, on Councilmember Humphrey's motion, Councilmember
Urdy's second, waived the requirement for three readings and finally
passed an ordinance adopting the 1985-86 Capital Improvements Program
Budget as recommended by the City Manager. (7-0 Vote)

éeneral,Revenue Sharing

Motion

The Council, on Councilmember Shipman's motion, Mayor Pro Tem
Trevino's second, waived the requirement for three readings and finally
passed an ordinance approving 1985-86 use of General Revenue Sharing
funds. (7-0 Vote)

ADJOURNMENT - Council adjourned its meeting at 8:55 p.m.



. ' - N] ()‘F‘ DN

ATTACHMENT A 1

1985-86 Cultyral Contract Funding Recommendations from Council

OPERATIONAL SUPPORT

1. Ballet Austin . . $ 62,700
2. Laguna Gloria Art Museum 195,742
3. Paramount Theatre | 63,800
4, Zachary Scott Theatre Center 54,700

"LIMITED SUPPORT

5. Austin Ballet Theatre 25,000
6. Austin Choral Union ‘ ' _ 17,190
7. Austin Symphony Orchestra | ‘ : 74,341
8. Black Arts Alliance | 30,000
Y, 9. Capitol City Playhouse | ‘ 28,000

10.' Deborah Hay 12,000
11. Designer's Space - 10,300
12, League of United Chicano Artists : 18,840
13. Live Oak Productions ' 13,000
14, Sharir Dance Company 13,000,
15. Women and Their Work 32,500
16. Austin Circle of Theatres 15,500 .
17. Austin Contemp'orary Visual Arts Association 17,500
18. Austin Lawyers and Accounts for the Arts H7068- .05y
19. Dance Umbrella | | | 25,000
20. Music Umbrella 16,500

2l. Women and Their Work/Dance Umbrella 2,500



~ ATTACHMENT A - 2
SOCIAL SERVICES
23, Academia de Danza : | ‘ 11,500
26, Access for Youth 2,000
27. Awustin Chamber Music Center 1,500
28, Austin Children's Museum ' 5,000
29. Austin Circle of Theatres - Sponsored Projects 18,800 {jdditional 52,000
36. Austin Civic Chorus | so00 -
31. Austin Civic Wind Ensemble 250
32. Austin Community Orchestra : 2,500
33. Austin Community Te!evision‘ 1,500
3s. ACVAA - Sponsored Projects 29,100
35. Austin Ethnic History Association 5,000
W 36. Austin Federation of Musicians 30,000 jradditional $ 800
| additional $3,000
to b.
additional $1,200
to c.
.37, Austin-Symphonic Band ' 1,800 [adctiétignal $ 500

38, Ballet East

a. Fall Performance
b. Spring Performance
¢. Doris Miller Auditorium Performance - 14,946

(add $9,92]1 from new est. of bed ¢t makin
. ’ g the total f b
39. Black Arts Alliance - Sponsored Projects e A 15, 303 or Ba 2* E?séo

| 0. Dan Umbrella - Sponsored Projects C 34,000 4 additional § 500
) 10 0.
}
' 42. Genesius Players 2,000
84, KMFA - Simulcasts 3,000
45. La Pena : 8,082

46. LUCHA - Sponsored Projects 3,190



~
“~"  ATTACHMENT A - 3

Music Umbreila - Sponsored Projects 9,900 E;dsitional $2,000
o a.
Open Theatre 3,500
. 50. Playwrights and Screenwriters of Austin 750
51. Texas Circuit 7,000
52. Theatrical Productions ' | 2,000
3. Zachary Scott Theatre Center Community Productions 9,524 {Pu-t tiunlgis from a
into b,

54. Administrative Aide A (MOVE INTO PARKS & RECREATION DEPT)
TOTAL 970,509



ERE

o/

N’

ATTACHMENT B - 1

1985-86 Social Services Funding Recommendations from Council

AGENCIES

L.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
L/'

i1,

12.

13.

14,

13.
16.
17.
i8.
19.
20.
r
. 22,

American Institute for Learhing

Association for Retarded Citizens-Austin
Austin Area Black Leadership Coalition
Austin Area Urban League

Austin Child Guidance and Evaluation Center
Austin Community Nursery -

-Austin Families

Austin Family House

Austin Rape Crisis Center

Austin Rehabilitation Center

Austin Resource Center for Independent Living

(ARCIL)
Austin Tenants' Council
Austin/Travis Coun@ MHMR

Austin/Travis County Shelter for Infants and
Children

Austin Women's Center

Big Brothers/Big Sisters

Blackland Community Development Corp. |
Capital Area Food Bank _

Capital Area Easter Seal-Rehabilit'ation Cntr.
Caritas |
Center for Battered Women

Center for Development of Non-Formal Educ.

RECOMMENDED FUNDING

$

85,790
23,212
, =0-
42,511
137,628
78,459
19,200
36,445
90,717

90,000

30,394
57,874
966,189

33,000
32,496
84,526
10,800
51,919
237,543
91,770
63,564
57,197



23.
26,
25.
2.
27.
28.
29,
30.
31,
32,
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
39.
40.
42,
43,
4h.
45.
46.
47.
48.

Central East Austin Community Organization

Child and Family Services

Child, Incorporated

Community Bound

Development Assistance for Rehab;;litation
Extend-A-Care

Gents Club

Greater. Austin Council on Alcoholism
Holy Cross Hospital

Legal Aid-

Middle Earth

National Council of Negro Women
New Moon Wilderness

Open Door (Project Nérmalization)
Opportunity Enriéhment Service
Parents Anonymous

Pebble Project

People's Community Clinic

Planned Parenthood

Seniors' Sitter Service

Services for the Elderly

South Austin Neighborhood You_tﬁ Bureau
South Austin Youth Services
S.E.R.,, Jobs for Progress

Sponsor Coordinators for Refugees

o/
ATTACHMENT B - 2
36,050
50,499
354,200
21,322
73,152
36,100
43,216
33,600
16,246
188,934
49,800
30,000
17,745
32,049
-0-
20,627
15,000
128,588
35,000
15,000
65,000
455663 g7, 746
25,000
a0
48,169



~ \/
ATTACHMENT B ~ 3

Vi S peby
49. Teenage Parent Courcil 10,804 - 18 pTo
50. Travis County Adult Literacy Council . 18,500
51. United Action for the Elderly

(Meals on Wheels) 108,334
52. United Cerebral Palsy : 35,910

53. \University-Y:

a. Austin Community Gardens 43,265
b. Womenspace 31,092
c.. AWARE 25,103
34. Vaughn House 77,566
55. Volunteer Center 27,833

56. Waterloo Counseling Center -
(FUNDED THROUGH THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT)

(_ 8- Youth Advocacy . - 28,000

39. Youth Employment Service 124,892

TOTAL 54,253,543
$ ¥,2535 846

TOTAL ADDS FOR SOCIAL SERVICES 614,151 + ___  + 18 pey

!

ADDS FOR NEIGHBORHOOD CENTERS 420,000

TOTAL ADDS 1305151



ATTACHMENT C -1

I — NEW FEES a._x FEE INRASTS

FY 198586
‘ CURFENT PRICEED
\/ - -
CQLFRENT MIN. CURRRNT MRX PRICSED MIN, PIORCEED MY
ADITRIM FEES
THEATER
HISE SIZE CLASS
A28 I, MRING 400 1,150 40 1,325
AFTERNOON 500 1,150 $50 1,35
BEING 60 1,150 660 1,35
AlL DRY 1,150 1,150 1,265 3,975
3028 II. MROG 30 385
FFTERDIN 400 440
BEENING . 550 600
NLIPY 1,000 ‘ 1,100
4348 I. MRING 600 1,800 660 2,075
BENING 950 1,800 1,050 2,075
AL CRY 1,750 5,450 1,95 6,25
4348 II. MRING 550 600
APTERTIN 00 710
BEDG 900 1,000
ALL DAY 1,70 ' 1,870
5596 I. MRING 900 2,650 990 3,050
AFTERTN 950 2,650 1,025 3,050
BENIDNG : 1,200 2,650 1,325 3,050
ALL DRY 2,300 7,900 2,500 9,150
o
5996 II. MRING : ' 800 . 880
AFTERTIN 200 990
BRDG 1,150 1,250
ALY 2,150 ] 2,375
EHIEIT SPICE
ARA
MAIN FIOCR  CIASSI 900 1,550 990 1,765
CIASS IT 900 950
PESIEIT AREA QASS I 550 1,000 600 1,150
/ aAS I : 550 600




ATTACHMENT C - 2
K ~ NI FEES anyéx FEE INCREASES
FY 1985-86
u ) v — L ]
CLFRENT MIN. CURRENT MBX PROECEED MIN, PRECSED MEX

E
g&lk
8884

NO LIMIT

gUHEE
SENE

ALL ORY

1) MAIN IEVEL:
Q2SS I BENT
SURIECT TO .07 FER
NET 8. FT. SID
MMM FENTAL

2) IOWER LEVEL:
CQASS T BENT SHECT
TO $.06 PER NET £Q.FT.
SAID WITH NO MAX RENTAL

CITY CCLISHM CIASS

I. MRIG
FFIERUN
EVENING
ALY

165

g4y

IO, MRIONG
AETEROON
EVENING
ALL DY

110
165

ANNEX ALL DAY
BRS AL IRy
GROXCE - AL DR

BEY UE8EE BUNE

BaN BE

FIHXEIFR  MRING

:
CERE:
BEau

AL DY




ATTACHMENT C ~ 3

NEX FEE ard/cr FEE INCREASES
FY 1985-86
ATITIONGL
DEFRIVENT QRENT PROKCEED REENE
RELIC WRS
| E 100 1.05 163,500
STTE INSEECTRN 225.00 300,00 35,600
SLID WSTER SERVEES
 GREXE (RESIDENITAL) 7.00 760 739,000
AT-LITIER (RE5) 1.00 1.15
ANIT-LITIER (M9 2.63 3.5
UREN TRANETCRIFITON
FEE INCRERSES:
o \aOnG AEICOmN 30.00 150.00 3,600
* \BIDG STCE FENDAL 365 S0, Fr 100.00 1,005
FL.EASE FLAT
TREFIC DEACT AVIYSTS 3000.00 500000 | 0
E |
AETERED RIT OF WY 7.50 10.00 15,000
LI & TORDG \BIOE
PERAIT 150.00 300.00 1,500
)
PARKING METER FEES:
TIME LIMIT
15 MIN, 0.40AR | = 1.00AR
30 MIN, 0.40AR 1.00/HR
60 MIN. 0.40AR 1.00HR
120 MIN, 0.30/HR 1.00/HR
200 MIN. 0.20/R 50/HR
600 MIN, 0.10AR .50AR




bl

EMERGENCY MEDICAL, SERVICES

BASIC MEDICAL: CALL,
ADFNCED MEDECAL CALL,
BMS INIEREHIP FEE

BMI' SRC SIS
PRITAL SHIFTS

ATTACHMENT

NEW FEE ard/cx FEE INOREASES
FY 1985-86
ADITIONAL
CURRENT PRIVEED FEENE
5,00 250
5.00 500
700,00 6,300
1600.00 72,000
20.m
50,00
25,00 18,750
$SAXINT 7,500
$75/INT 41,250
250.00 1500
170.00
230,00
370.00
NOT BATINIE
50,00 100.00 33,000
75.00 100,00 100,000 |
100,00 175.00 150,000
0 30.00
0 $70/50 HES 5,000
0 | $10/7 ER SIIFT"

C ~4



e

ATTACHMENT C - 5

NBW FEE ar/or FEE INREASES
FY 198586
ACDITIONAL
CECARDVENT QFET PROCEED REENE
HEALTS
MSSAE PARICR ESTRELISH, 50,00 100.00 2,500
INCIVIDUAL MASRER 10.00 25.00 2,500
FOREIIN ‘AL
IMINIZATTN —_ 15.00 600
PER IOSE
HEATTH
SEXPLLY TRANGMITTED DISERSE
CLINGC UEE FEE 5.00 10.00 - 30,000
SEPTTC SYSTEM FEE 135.00 155.00 10,000
BGINERD SYSIEM EERVIT FEE 175.00 225,00 35,000
. MNICIPAL QOURT '
| VICLATTONS:
RED LEIT 37.00 57.00
TRIVESS. LICRNEE (1ST CFFENEE) 22.00 57.00
DRIVERS, LIENE (20 FENT) 75.00 97,00
FATIIFE 0 YIELD/EMERENCY VER, £2.00 112.00
TWREER 10D 37.00 57.00
PASSING A TORCING CR UNICPOING A
SO BHE 67.00 112.00
FICTITIOS DECECITN STMER 37.00 82.00

* ICSPTTIY, ALSO FROIECTS INGREASE CF 78 KR FOOM R ANCTLIARY
OPRES RESLIDG IN ADITENA, RSENE CF $9,410,069.
. e
* EIFCTRIC CECARIVENT SYSTEM ‘TCIAL CUETOMER CLASSES INRERSED
B A AERE (F 8.958.

* WATER AD WASTERIER RAIES WIIL @ WP EY 30.3%(amrliz=d) NEXT YERR TO
MEET REENE FEJIREMENTS. 'THE ADDITIONAL REENE RESULTING FRM
THESE INOREASES IS EJRL TO $25,454,900.

INOEIRIAL WASTE SROPRE

MD CRERTIIN RVIEW

SEDIVISTN ENGINEERING/ INGPECTION
T2P QONECTION




NEX FEES ard/cx FEE DOREASES
FY 1585-86

TE GTIE F LAD IBELEVENT SERVIES
FEE SCHIILE KR AL PROCSSES

1. Preqplication, RD Reegplication, Grreptinl Plas
per acre
1000+ acres

2. Prelimirery, Revised Preliminery
PeT &Te
1000+ acres '

-3. Eml, log Ram ad Revieed
500+ &xxes
4., St foam
P &xe
500+ aczes -
42, Shxt Rxm elog PR, additionl fee
5. Secial waterded, adlitionl fee
Sa, Prelimirery, RD Preliminary
=
. 1000+ aces
. Fimal
P axe

5. Shcxt Fam
per e

5, FD Fimal, RD 8ot Ram
e axe
00+ ares

6. Epecial Waterdhad Verdarce

7. Plzt\&aﬁm

€. Flan ad! Flat Nre Cage
S. heded Pt
10. Featdivision reqiiring notice and nhlic hearing

o’

© ATTACHMENT C - 6

aFer FRED

223 BRE

$265.00 §555.00

$4.00

TR0

$540.00 $395.00

§3.00 $42.00

$20.00

£510.00 $585.00

£7.00

£3.00

‘$510.00 £520.00

$7.00

£3.00

000 §66.00

$200.00 £0.00
$25.00 $21.00

$11.00

£350.00 $230.00

. $L00

$1.00

$20.00 $230.00

$1.00

. ‘ $1.00

£350.00 $365.00

$1.00

$1.00

$300.00 5.00

$60.00 $34.00

$45.00 $0.00

$120.00 £34.00

mOw mow

$500.00 $40.00



NBY FEES and/ox FEE DORERASS

FY 1965-86

TE GFIE (F LAD IDEMENT SIS
FEE S3HIIE KR AL PROERFS

11, flan thit Develcprent.
1a FD Prelimirary
Fer &1e
1000+ acres
fee

plis apgriaie onding
1L D Fiml &3 AD ot Fom
e e
SO0+ ares

12, RD Rstporerment Rerotd fication
13, Revision requiddrg FC action

14. &xing Sion
15, Site Flan Reviess:

1552
1%c.Cordtition of Zning

154, Gnpartibd Yity Sarbrds
1%.0ther Adddrdstrative Site Plars

16, Site Flan Revisins

17. Ectersin/Digmisal

18, Festrictive Qyverant Arerdent
19. Xecpl Tract Petanmiration

20. Flared Develogent Area
< 10 axes
< 1S acyes
€ 20 axes
< 30 xxes
< 40 acres
<% xxes
<5 axes
< 100 axes
100+ aces
per acre, 200 mirdmam
per acxe
1000+ acxres

21, Mdti-Gervice Greract

M.m ’

$520,00

$120.00
$135,00
$30.00

$445.00
$470.00
m-w

$420.00

n'mow
$1,545.00
n'mom
$2,015.00
a’mom
$2,550.00
$2,820.00
$3,080.00
£3,350.00

$200.00

$60.00
S&S.m

ATTACHMENT C - 7

$400.00
$42.00
$2.00

$75.00

£3.00
$165.00
$1%5.00

$865.00

$300.00
$1,205.00
§1,205.0

$35.00

$160.00
m.w

$1,945.00
$2,265.00
$2,580.00
$2,900.00
£3,260.00
$3,630.00
£3,995.00
$4,350.00
$4,70.00
$0.00
$2.00
$10.00

$100.00
.00



NEX FEES ardd/ar FEE DNORASS
FY 1985-86

TE OFIE OF 1AD CEVELOVENT SEVIES
FEE SCEDLE KR AL PROOESES

< 5000 txipe/day

R

$0.00
$5.00

$0.00

£845.00

£945.00
$1,165.00
$2,375.00
ﬂ.!ﬂ).w
$1,800.00
$2,020.00

$2,270.00

$2,515.00
$2,70.00
£3,050.00

scmow
$4,150.00
“ 'mow
§5,245.00
§5,7145.00
§6,245.00

£600.00
£300.00
$300.00

$300.00
$700.00

§300.00
$700.00

§0.00
£0.00
$0.00
$0.00

ATTACHMENT C - 8

§4,350.00
§12.00
$105.00

$1,535.00
$1,%95.00
$1,690,00
$1,825.00
$2,040.00
$2,170.00
$2,405.00
§2,685.00
£$3,000.00
$3,420.00
£3,950.00
$4,440.00
£5,240.00
£6,330.00
£5,805.00
$12,575.00
$16,15.00
$19,605.00

$1,045.00
$405.00
$45.00

m.w
$1,045.00

$510.00
$1,045.00

$525.00
m.m
$1,315.00
$1,%5.00



NBJ FEES and/or FEE DNOFERSES
FY 1985-86

TE GFTXE O LD ISR SIS
FEE S0FIIE KR ALL FRIESSES

11, Gner indtiated Aveation
P &

X2, Flattirg Fermit

3, Ladsepe Ingecton £ Building Remit
per gpere St

M. Roxding fee

35. Zonimg Charre Applicetion
< 25 azxe
< 50 xxe
<1l acxe
<2xTe
<dace
<T7axe
€ 10 acye
< 15 cre
<20 e
< 30 xxe
< 40 acre
< 50 axe
< 75 acxe
<€ 100 e
< 200 acxe
< 00 are
< 400 acre
400+ acres

36, Zordrg FostporaventFerctification

' ﬂ,m.m
$15.00

m-m

$0.00
$0.05

$45.00

$45.00

$535.00

§765.00

$985.00
$1,200,00
$1,430.00
$1,655.00
$1,915.00
$2,1'0.00
$2,435.00
£2,730.00
$3,030.00
$3,3%0.00
$3,625.00
$3,925.00
ﬁ'm-w
$3,925.00
$3,%25.00

ATTACHMENT C - 9

w.m
$0.00

§135.00
£$315.00

$0.00

m-w
$70.00
$825.00
$60.00
$,17%5.00
$1,305.00
$1,540.00
$1,820.00
$2,135.00
$2,555.00
a,ﬁow
$3,575.00
$4,35.00
$5,465.00
n.w.m
$11,70.00
$15,280,00
m'm.m

$160.00



ATTACHMENT C - 10

e BUILDING IﬁSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE
PROPOSED 1985-86

Percentage Increases

| | . I
Bldg. Electrical Mechanical Plumbing
Fee Fee Fee Fee

BUILDING PERMITS

NEW CONSTRUCTION
GROUP: A,E,I,H,B

All buildings except 20% 248 248 248
apt's, motels, hotelsg,

shell bldg's,

warehouses, parking -

garages,. &and

residences of all

types.

GROUP: BHELL BLDGS. 20% 24% 243 . 24%

\’éROUP: R3

Single family, duplex, 20% 24% 24% 24
P.U.D,, Townhouse, :
GROUP: M; Misc.

REMODEL/ALTERATION/REPAIR

ALL GROUPS:

Including completion of 20% 248 248 248
ghell bldgs.,
mobile homes.



AN OFCX FEE:
WBLLE FROE
$0-§2,500
$2501-§5,000
£5,001-$10, 000,000

PROFROSED 1985-86
QRENT PROKEED
E'w
0 $50/FIR & EL
0 $100/FIR
36.00 36,00
30.00 30,00
5/1000 GLIOS 1071000 GAIL
10.00 . 25,00
52.00 75.00
20.00 35.00
15.00 25,00
10.00 20.00
-0 SANE AS FERM
) MIN 2RSQ §2
-— 25,00
—_— 50,00
$50 PIIS $1.00  $100461,00 P
FREEDT ECXDLS

ATTACHMENT C - 11



Classificaticn

Electrical

Mechanical

ATTACHMENT C - 12

BUILDING INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE

LICENSING FEE SCHEDULE

PROPOSED 1985-86

CURRENT 1984-85

Type Issuing Renewal

-y e, ol T .. -—anal dy e b

oM 100.00 50.00
IUM 100.00 7.50
RMR 60.00 25.00
RMS 60.00 = 25,00
RME €60.00 - 25.00
RMM €0.00 25.00
uJ 15.00 " T7.50
RJC 10.00 7.00
RJR 10.00 7.00
RIS 10.00 7.00
RJE 10.00 7.00
RIM 10.00 7.00
RRW 10.00 7.00
UA 7.50 5.00
M 60.00 40.00
MR 60.00 40.00
MS 60,00 40,00
MD 60.00 40.00
J 15.00 7.50
A 4.00 2.00

Igsuing

150.00
0.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
30.00
25.00
25.00
25,00
25,00
25.00
25.00
10,00

100.00
100.00
100.00

100.00

30.00
10.00

Renewal

$75
$25
$40
$40
40
40
$15
. §15
$15
£15
§15
§15
515
§10

$60
$60
$60
$60
$15
$10



NEW FEES

State License
Registration and
Bond Review
Escrow Service Fee
Sign Permit Fee

BOA Filing Fee

PROPOSED 1985-86

CURRENT
FEE

.25/8q.ft.min. $15.00

55,00 Residential

90.00 More
Restrictive

150.00 All Others

" ATTACHMENT € - 13

BUILDING INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE

PROPOSED
FEE

$50
$50 + $5/Month
.50/8g.ft. min. $30.00
125.00 Residential

400.00 All others



ATTACHMENT C - 14

REN FEES and/or $EE INCREASES
BY 1985-85
LANDFILL FEES
PRICE PER LOAD
NON-CONPACTOR VEKICLES CURRENT PROPOSED
PASSENGER CARS-STATION MAGINS Y £3.00
$/2 TON PICK-P AND TWO-MHEEL TRAILERS 84,40 45,00
ATHER TRUCKS UP T0 1 372 YON,PICKUPS WiTH |
SNALL TO ~NHEEL TRAILERS MITH BIDE BOARDS
FOUR-UHEEL TRAILERS _ 0.0 $12.00
§5/270 3 TON TRUCKS ' 0e.8 - $22.00
S 109 TON TRUCKS . £30.80 #3300
. S TON TRUCKS M) OVER £37.40 $41.00
\_/ :
COMPACTOR VEHICLES & COMPACTED CONTAINERS
20 C. Y. OR LESS ' $26.40 29,80
21 10 35 CUBIC WARDS - £37.40 $41.00
35 10 S0 CUBIC YARDS L0 $48.00
VER 50 CUBIC YARDS 77,00 485.00
VACUN TRUCKS( PERNITTED SASTE ALY £19.80 £30.00
i
TIRES
PASSENSER CAR/STATION MAGON .40 £5.00
1/2 TON PICKUP & SMALL 2-WHEEL TRAILERS $18.00 $20.00
OTHER TRUCKS UP 10 1 TON $30, 60 635,00
117270 3 TON TRUCKS $123.00 $117.00
3 172 10 3 TOK TRUCKS $250.00 £275.00
S 172 TON DR ABOVE TRUCKS $400,00 $640. 90

/



PER PLAYER

W

NEW FEES and/or FEE INCREASES

PROPOSED 1985-86
TENNIS FEES SCHEDULE

CURRENT FEE

$2.00

$2.00 8AM-5PM
$2.00 SPM-
$2.00 WEEKENDS
$1.50 FRI-5PM

$1.25 JUNIORS

$1.25 SENIORS

ATTACHMENT C - 15

PROPOSED FEE

$2.50

$2.50 BAM-5PM
$2.50 5PM-
$2.50 WEEKENDS
$2.00 FRI-5PM
$1.75 JUNIORS

'$1.50 SENIORS



